Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 04/03/2020

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)
STANDARDS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS IN SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS: PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 845)) R 2020-019) (Rulemaking - Water))
)))

NOTICE OF FILING:

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed the following Appearance of Faith E. Bugel

before the Illinois Pollution Control Board in the above-captioned case today, copies of which are hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Faith E. Bugel Faith E. Bugel 1004 Mohawk Wilmette, IL 60091 (312) 282-9119 fbugel@gmail.com

Attorney for Sierra Club

Dated: April 3, 2020

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 04/03/2020

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
STANDARDS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS IN SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS: PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 845))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	R 2020-019 (Rulemaking - Water)

APPEARANCE OF FAITH E. BUGEL

I, Faith E. Bugel, hereby enter my appearance in the above-captioned matter on behalf of

Sierra Club.

<u>/s/ Faith E. Bugel</u> Faith E. Bugel 1004 Mohawk Wilmette, IL 60091 (312) 282-9119 fbugel@gmail.com

Attorney for Sierra Club

Dated: April 3, 2020

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, Faith E. Bugel, an attorney, certifies that I have served by email the Clerk and by email the individuals with email addresses named on the Service List provided on the Board's website, available at

https://pcb.illinois.gov/Cases/GetCaseDetailsById?caseId=16858, a true and correct copy of

APPEARANCE OF FAITH E. BUGEL, before 5 p.m. Central Time on April 3, 2020. The

number of pages in the email transmission is 3 pages.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Faith Bugel 1004 Mohawk Wilmette, IL 60091 (312) 282-9119 fbugel@gmail.com

Attorney for Sierra Club